# **\$40,00 1403**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
III aSalle Business Credit. LTC	FORMERLY LaSalle Business Credit, Inc.	109/17/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Biotronik, Inc.	
Street Address:	6024 Jean Rd.	
City:	Lake Oswego	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97035	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1403015	BIOTRONIK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)972-3840

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-802-2140

Email: karen.ohara@tonkon.com

Correspondent Name: Karen O'Hara

Address Line 1: 888 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen O'Hara
Signature:	/karen ohara/
Date:	09/17/2008

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003854 FRAME: 0988

900116391

source=DOC091708#page1.tif source=DOC091708#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003854 FRAME: 0989

## RELEASE FROM PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Secured Party"), whose address is One Centerpointe Drive, Suite 500, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035, does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to the registered trademark described in that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement entered into by Biotronik, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Debtor"), whose address is 6024 Jean Rd., Lake Oswego, OR 97035, in favor of Secured Party, which agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2002 at Reel/Frame 002492/0714.

The Trademark in which Debtor granted a security interest to Secured Party is set forth on Schedule 1, which is attached to and incorporated by reference into this Release.

LaSalle Business Credit, LLC

By: 116. 1 9 Lander

Name: Mark E Landsom

Title: Vice President

Dated: September 17, 2008

005472\00074\1105667 V001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003854 FRAME: 0990

### Schedule 1 to Release from Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement

#### TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Trademark Description

**RECORDED: 09/17/2008** 

U.S. Serial/Registration No.

Date Registered

BIOTRONIK

1,403,015

July 29, 1986

TRADEMARK REEL: 003854 FRAME: 0991